
SEC Championship
Sea Island Golf Club - Seaside Course

St. Simons Island, GA
Seaside SEC 2022 

Dates: Apr 20 - Apr 22 

 
Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Vanderbilt 273 274 277 824

2 Gordon Sargent (1) 67 69 69 205

T3 Cole Sherwood (2) 68 71 67 206

T11 Reid Davenport (3) 67 69 72 208

T18 William Moll (5) 74 67 69 210

T25 Harrison Ott (4) 71 69 72 212

2 Texas A&M 279 275 273 827

T5 Sam Bennett (1) 74 66 67 207

T15 Daniel Rodrigues (4) 71 70 68 209

T23 William Paysse (3) 71 72 68 211

T34 Phichaksn Maichon (5) 67 67 79 213

T39 Walker Lee (2) 70 74 70 214

3 Florida 282 269 277 828

1 John Dubois (4) 72 64 68 204

T5 Ricky Castillo (1) 71 68 68 207

T15 Yuxin Lin (3) 68 69 72 209

T25 Fred Biondi (2) 71 68 73 212

T25 Tyler Wilkes (5) 73 70 69 212

4 LSU 277 276 278 831

T3 Cohen Trolio (3) 67 70 69 206

T5 Drew Doyle (5) 67 70 70 207

T25 Garrett Barber (1) 69 68 75 212

T25 Nicholas Arcement (2) 74 68 70 212

T42 Michael Sanders (4) 74 72 69 215

5 Missouri 282 276 281 839

T15 Jack Parker (2) 71 67 71 209

T18 Tommy Boone (5) 71 68 71 210

T34 Jack Lundin (1) 69 72 72 213

T34 Yu Ta Tsai (3) 71 72 70 213

T52 Charlie Crockett (4) 80 69 69 218

6 Georgia 276 281 283 840

T5 Trent Phillips (1) 67 69 71 207

T18 Maxwell Ford (2) 68 71 71 210

T25 Ben Van Wyk (3) 68 74 70 212

T42 Buck Brumlow (5) 74 70 71 215

T54 Nic Cassidy (4) 73 71 76 220

7 Tennessee 292 268 283 843

T5 Spencer Cross (1) 69 68 70 207

T23 Tyler Johnson (2) 76 64 71 211

T25 Bryce Lewis (3) 73 68 71 212

T39 Jake Hall (4) 74 69 71 214

T61 Hunter Wolcott (5) 77 68 76 221
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 Mississippi State 285 274 285 844

T11 Ford Clegg (1) 68 68 72 208

T25 Hunter Logan (2) 72 68 72 212

T42 Ruan Pretorius (5) 71 71 73 215

T54 Benjamin Nelson (3) 74 76 70 220

67 Harrison Davis (6) 71 71

9 Auburn 286 270 289 845

T11 J.M. Butler (1) 75 64 69 208

T18 Alex Vogelsong (2) 70 68 72 210

T49 Evan Vo (3) 73 69 75 217

T49 Austin Coggin (4) 72 69 76 217

T54 C.J. Easley (5) 71 76 73 220

10 Arkansas 288 276 287 851

T25 Wil Gibson (5) 75 68 69 212

T34 Segundo Pinto (4) 73 68 72 213

T39 Mateo Fernandez De Oliveira (1) 72 71 71 214

T42 Luke Long (2) 71 69 75 215

T52 Julian Perico (3) 72 71 75 218

11 South Carolina 286 284 287 857

T5 Ryan Hall (1) 66 70 71 207

T34 Nathan Franks (5) 71 67 75 213

T54 Evans Lewis (3) 75 75 70 220

T54 Rafe Reynolds (4) 74 72 74 220

68 Gene Zeigler (6) 76 72 148

12 Ole Miss 294 284 285 863

T11 Jackson Suber (1) 69 70 69 208

T49 Kye Meeks (5) 74 73 70 217

T54 Sarut Vongchaisit (3) 76 71 73 220

64 Evan Brown (2) 79 70 73 222

66 Brett Schell (4) 75 76 75 226

13 Kentucky 285 290 293 868

T18 Alex Goff (3) 71 69 70 210

T42 Campbell Kremer (4) 69 73 73 215

T54 Garrett Wood (2) 72 72 76 220

65 Jacob Cook (1) 73 77 74 224

69 Jay Kirchdorfer (6) 79 79

14 Alabama 290 292 289 871

T42 Thomas Ponder (2) 71 73 71 215

T42 Charlie Nikitas (4) 75 71 69 215

T61 Canon Claycomb (1) 72 75 74 221

T61 JP Cave (3) 72 74 75 221

70 Jack Goldasich (6) 74 79 153
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T2 1   John Dubois  Florida  72   64  68       204  -6   
T2 2   Gordon Sargent  Vanderbilt  67   69  69       205  -5   
T16 T3   Cole Sherwood  Vanderbilt  68   71  67       206  -4   
T8 T3   Cohen Trolio  LSU  67   70  69       206  -4   
T8 T5   Spencer Cross  Tennessee  69   68  70       207  -3   
T23 T5   Sam Bennett  Texas A&M  74   66  67       207  -3   
T2 T5   Trent Phillips  Georgia  67   69  71       207  -3   
T2 T5   Ryan Hall  South Carolina  66   70  71       207  -3   
T16 T5   Ricky Castillo  Florida  71   68  68       207  -3   
T8 T5   Drew Doyle  LSU  67   70  70       207  -3   
T2 T11   Ford Clegg  Mississippi State  68   68  72       208  -2   
T16 T11   Jackson Suber  Ole Miss  69   70  69       208  -2   
T16 T11   J.M. Butler  Auburn  75   64  69       208  -2   
T2 T11   Reid Davenport  Vanderbilt  67   69  72       208  -2   
T13 T15   Jack Parker  Missouri  71   67  71       209  -1   
T29 T15   Daniel Rodrigues  Texas A&M  71   70  68       209  -1   
T8 T15   Yuxin Lin  Florida  68   69  72       209  -1   
T16 T18   Tommy Boone  Missouri  71   68  71       210  E   
T16 T18   Maxwell Ford  Georgia  68   71  71       210  E   
T13 T18   Alex Vogelsong  Auburn  70   68  72       210  E   
T29 T18   William Moll  Vanderbilt  74   67  69       210  E   
T23 T18   Alex Goff  Kentucky  71   69  70       210  E   
T23 T23   Tyler Johnson  Tennessee  76   64  71       211  +1   
T41 T23   William Paysse  Texas A&M  71   72  68       211  +1   
T29 T25   Bryce Lewis  Tennessee  73   68  71       212  +2   
T23 T25   Hunter Logan  Mississippi State  72   68  72       212  +2   
T35 T25   Ben Van Wyk  Georgia  68   74  70       212  +2   
T41 T25   Tyler Wilkes  Florida  73   70  69       212  +2   
T41 T25   Wil Gibson  Arkansas  75   68  69       212  +2   
T23 T25   Harrison Ott  Vanderbilt  71   69  72       212  +2   
T16 T25   Fred Biondi  Florida  71   68  73       212  +2   
T35 T25   Nicholas Arcement  LSU  74   68  70       212  +2   
T8 T25   Garrett Barber  LSU  69   68  75       212  +2   
T41 T34   Yu Ta Tsai  Missouri  71   72  70       213  +3   
T29 T34   Jack Lundin  Missouri  69   72  72       213  +3   
1 T34   Phichaksn Maichon  Texas A&M  67   67  79       213  +3   

T13 T34   Nathan Franks  South Carolina  71   67  75       213  +3   
T29 T34   Segundo Pinto  Arkansas  73   68  72       213  +3   
T41 T39   Jake Hall  Tennessee  74   69  71       214  +4   
T48 T39   Walker Lee  Texas A&M  70   74  70       214  +4   
T41 T39   Mateo Fernandez De Oliveira  Arkansas  72   71  71       214  +4   
T35 T42   Ruan Pretorius  Mississippi State  71   71  73       215  +5   
T48 T42   Buck Brumlow  Georgia  74   70  71       215  +5   
T54 T42   Charlie Nikitas  Alabama  75   71  69       215  +5   

T48 T42   Thomas Ponder  Alabama  71   73  71       215  +5 
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St. Simons Island, GA
Seaside SEC 2022 

Dates: Apr 20 - Apr 22 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T54 T42   Michael Sanders  LSU  74   72  69       215  +5   
T35 T42   Campbell Kremer  Kentucky  69   73  73       215  +5   
T23 T42   Luke Long  Arkansas  71   69  75       215  +5   
T58 T49   Kye Meeks  Ole Miss  74   73  70       217  +7   
T35 T49   Evan Vo  Auburn  73   69  75       217  +7   
T29 T49   Austin Coggin  Auburn  72   69  76       217  +7   
T62 T52   Charlie Crockett  Missouri  80   69  69       218  +8   
T41 T52   Julian Perico  Arkansas  72   71  75       218  +8   
T64 T54   Benjamin Nelson  Mississippi State  74   76  70       220  +10   
T58 T54   C.J. Easley  Auburn  71   76  73       220  +10   
T48 T54   Nic Cassidy  Georgia  73   71  76       220  +10   
T58 T54   Sarut Vongchaisit  Ole Miss  76   71  73       220  +10   
T64 T54   Evans Lewis  South Carolina  75   75  70       220  +10   
T54 T54   Rafe Reynolds  South Carolina  74   72  74       220  +10   
T48 T54   Garrett Wood  Kentucky  72   72  76       220  +10   
53 T61   Hunter Wolcott  Tennessee  77   68  76       221  +11   

T58 T61   Canon Claycomb  Alabama  72   75  74       221  +11   
T54 T61   JP Cave  Alabama  72   74  75       221  +11   
T62 64   Evan Brown  Ole Miss  79   70  73       222  +12   
T64 65   Jacob Cook  Kentucky  73   77  74       224  +14   
67 66   Brett Schell  Ole Miss  75   76  75       226  +16   
69 70   Jack Goldasich  Alabama   74  79       153  +13   
69 70   Jack Goldasich  Alabama   74  79       153  +13   
69 70   Jack Goldasich  Alabama   74  79       153  +13   
70 68   Gene Zeigler  South Carolina   76  72       148  +8   

69   Jay Kirchdorfer  Kentucky     79       79  +9   
67   Harrison Davis  Mississippi State     71       71  +1   
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Seaside SEC 2022 71.96 70

2 Seaside SEC 2022 70.26 70

3 Seaside SEC 2022 71.74 70

 

Total Average Scores
Seaside SEC 2022 71.32 210

 

Sea Island Golf Club - Seaside Course: Seaside SEC 2022
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 417     5 47 17 1   

2 4 415     11 46 11 1 1 

3 3 204     3 40 25 2   

4 4 429     11 51 7 1   

5 4 409   1 14 47 7   1 

6 3 179     7 51 12     

7 5 582     19 41 8 1 1 

8 4 368     9 49 10 2   

9 4 452     6 53 10 1   

10 4 418     7 48 11 4   

11 4 425     15 51 3 1   

12 3 223     3 49 16 2   

13 4 408     10 50 10     

14 4 442     9 39 20 1 1 

15 5 565     15 43 11 1   

16 4 407     3 38 22 4 3 

17 3 192     8 59 3     

18 4 470     8 47 13 2   

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

16 4 407 +0.53 

3 3 204 +0.37 

12 3 223 +0.24 

14 4 442 +0.23 

1 4 417 +0.20 

10 4 418 +0.17 

18 4 470 +0.13 

2 4 415 +0.09 

9 4 452 +0.09 

6 3 179 +0.07 

8 4 368 +0.07 

13 4 408 +0.00 

15 5 565 -0.03 

4 4 429 -0.03 

17 3 192 -0.07 

7 5 582 -0.09 

5 4 409 -0.09 

11 4 425 -0.14 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25200&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25200&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25200&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25200&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25200&hole=5&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25200&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25200&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25200&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25200&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25200&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25200&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25200&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25200&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25200&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25200&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25200&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25200&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25200&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25200&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

12 3 223 +0.44 

14 4 442 +0.44 

16 4 407 +0.29 

3 3 204 +0.27 

18 4 470 +0.23 

9 4 452 +0.13 

7 5 582 +0.11 

8 4 368 +0.11 

1 4 417 +0.10 

17 3 192 +0.07 

4 4 429 +0.04 

10 4 418 +0.03 

5 4 409 +0.00 

6 3 179 +0.00 

2 4 415 +0.00 

15 5 565 -0.09 

13 4 408 -0.10 

11 4 425 -0.13 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

4 4 429 +0.24 

9 4 452 +0.19 

10 4 418 +0.17 

18 4 470 +0.17 

12 3 223 +0.13 

3 3 204 +0.09 

16 4 407 +0.09 

1 4 417 +0.07 

6 3 179 +0.06 

14 4 442 +0.01 

8 4 368 +0.00 

13 4 408 -0.01 

7 5 582 -0.04 

5 4 409 -0.07 

2 4 415 -0.10 

11 4 425 -0.10 

17 3 192 -0.10 

15 5 565 -0.53 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

16 4 407 +0.53 

3 3 204 +0.37 

12 3 223 +0.24 

14 4 442 +0.23 

1 4 417 +0.20 

10 4 418 +0.17 

18 4 470 +0.13 

2 4 415 +0.09 

9 4 452 +0.09 

6 3 179 +0.07 

8 4 368 +0.07 

13 4 408 +0.00 

15 5 565 -0.03 

4 4 429 -0.03 

17 3 192 -0.07 

7 5 582 -0.09 

5 4 409 -0.09 

11 4 425 -0.14 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 417     16 155 36 3   

2 4 415     39 139 28 3 1 

3 3 204     16 131 60 2 1 

4 4 429     27 145 32 5 1 

5 4 409   1 46 136 19 6 2 

6 3 179     16 170 23 1   

7 5 582     48 126 28 5 3 

8 4 368     30 144 30 5 1 

9 4 452     12 162 32 4   

10 4 418     24 140 42 4   

11 4 425     39 159 11 1   

12 3 223     10 140 53 7   

13 4 408     28 163 18 1   

14 4 442     20 131 52 5 2 

15 5 565   2 72 109 23 4   

16 4 407     20 130 46 9 5 

17 3 192     32 155 21 2   

18 4 470     21 138 45 5 1 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25200&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25200&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25200&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25200&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25200&hole=5&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25200&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25200&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25200&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25200&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25200&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25200&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25200&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25200&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25200&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25200&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25200&hole=15&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25200&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25200&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25200&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25200&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Par 3 Scoring
R. Hall S Carolina 2.67 -4 
B. Van Wyk Georgia 2.75 -3 
N. Arcement LSU 2.83 -2 
T. Wilkes Florida 2.83 -2 
T. Boone Missouri 2.83 -2 
C. Claycomb Alabama 2.92 -1 
G. Sargent Vanderbilt 2.92 -1 
C. Trolio LSU 2.92 -1 
M. Ford Georgia 2.92 -1 
F. Clegg Miss St 2.92 -1 
S. Bennett Texas A&M 2.92 -1 
J. Hall Tennessee 3.00 E 
S. Cross Tennessee 3.00 E 
J. Parker Missouri 3.00 E 
A. Goff Kentucky 3.00 E 
J. Suber Ole Miss 3.00 E 
Y. Tsai Missouri 3.00 E 
W. Moll Vanderbilt 3.00 E 
B. Brumlow Georgia 3.00 E 
N. Franks S Carolina 3.00 E 
C. Kremer Kentucky 3.00 E 
P. Maichon Texas A&M 3.00 E 

Par 4 Scoring
J. Dubois Florida 3.78 -8 
C. Sherwood Vanderbilt 3.89 -4 
C. Trolio LSU 3.89 -4 
G. Sargent Vanderbilt 3.92 -3 
R. Castillo Florida 3.92 -3 
J. Suber Ole Miss 3.92 -3 
R. Davenport Vanderbilt 3.94 -2 
W. Moll Vanderbilt 3.94 -2 
J. Butler Auburn 3.94 -2 
D. Doyle LSU 3.94 -2 
Y. Lin Florida 3.97 -1 
S. Cross Tennessee 3.97 -1 
T. Phillips Georgia 3.97 -1 
T. Boone Missouri 3.97 -1 
F. Clegg Miss St 4.00 E 
S. Bennett Texas A&M 4.00 E 
W. Paysse Texas A&M 4.00 E 
T. Johnson Tennessee 4.00 E 
A. Vogelsong Auburn 4.00 E 
H. Logan Miss St 4.00 E 
D. Rodrigues Texas A&M 4.00 E 
S. Pinto Arkansas 4.00 E 

Par 5 Scoring
T. Phillips Georgia 4.33 -4 
R. Castillo Florida 4.33 -4 
L. Long Arkansas 4.33 -4 
J. Parker Missouri 4.50 -3 
S. Cross Tennessee 4.67 -2 
W. Lee Texas A&M 4.67 -2 
B. Lewis Tennessee 4.67 -2 
R. Hall S Carolina 4.67 -2 
S. Bennett Texas A&M 4.67 -2 
W. Paysse Texas A&M 4.67 -2 
C. Claycomb Alabama 4.67 -2 
A. Goff Kentucky 4.67 -2 
Y. Tsai Missouri 4.67 -2 
N. Cassidy Georgia 4.67 -2 
A. Vogelsong Auburn 4.67 -2 
R. Reynolds S Carolina 4.67 -2 
F. Biondi Florida 4.67 -2 
D. Rodrigues Texas A&M 4.67 -2 
Y. Lin Florida 4.67 -2 
J. Lundin Missouri 4.67 -2 
M. Ford Georgia 4.67 -2 
B. Van Wyk Georgia 4.67 -2 

Eagles 
R. Davenport Vanderbilt 1
N. Cassidy Georgia 1
C. Sherwood Vanderbilt 1

Birdies 
T. Boone Missouri 15
J. Dubois Florida 14
R. Castillo Florida 13
A. Vogelsong Auburn 11
R. Hall S Carolina 11
J. Butler Auburn 11
S. Pinto Arkansas 11
G. Sargent Vanderbilt 11
D. Doyle LSU 11
P. Maichon Texas A&M 10
M. Ford Georgia 10
D. Rodrigues Texas A&M 10
H. Logan Miss St 10
T. Johnson Tennessee 10
S. Bennett Texas A&M 10
W. Paysse Texas A&M 9
H. Ott Vanderbilt 9
J. Parker Missouri 8
B. Lewis Tennessee 8
J. Hall Tennessee 8
T. Phillips Georgia 8
A. Coggin Auburn 8

Pars 
S. Cross Tennessee 43
F. Clegg Miss St 43
N. Franks S Carolina 42
G. Barber LSU 42
C. Trolio LSU 42
M. Sanders LSU 41
C. Sherwood Vanderbilt 41
T. Phillips Georgia 41
B. Nelson Miss St 40
J. Suber Ole Miss 40
A. Goff Kentucky 40
Y. Tsai Missouri 40
M. De Oliveira Arkansas 40
L. Long Arkansas 40
R. Pretorius Miss St 40
Y. Lin Florida 39
T. Wilkes Florida 39
N. Cassidy Georgia 39
R. Davenport Vanderbilt 39
W. Lee Texas A&M 39
J. Parker Missouri 39
C. Easley Auburn 38
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